

RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

REGD. OFF. RAKHIAL ROAD. RAKHIAL. AHMEDABAD-380 023. INDIA PHONE 079-22911015 - 22911902 - 22910963 Email: raghuvirad1@sancharnet.in Website http://www.raghuvir.com CIN:L17119GJ1982PLC005424

DATE: 15/10/2019

TO THE MANAGER DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATE SERVICES BSE LTD. DALAL STREET, FORT MUMBAI – 400 001

SUB. -: TRANSFER OF SHARES UNDER SEBI CIRCULAR DATED 6TH NOVEMBER, 2018 VIDE SEBIIHO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIRIP/2018/139 REF. -: SCRIP CODE - 514316

Dear Sir,

The Company considered the transfer of equity shares recommended by the RTA pursuant to SEBI circular vide **SEBIIHO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIRIP/2018/139** dated 6th November, 2018, the . The details of transfer are mentioned below. The securities so transferred bear a stamp affixed by the RTA stating that these securities shall be under lock-in for a period of 6 months from the date of registration of transfer and should not be transferred / dematerialized during the said period.

FOLIO NO.	NAME OF TRANSFEROR	DISTINCTIVE NO.	NO. OF SHARES	NAME OF TRANSFEREE
010652	Khemchand	3811801-900	100	Parasmal Jain
010653	Punamchand	3811901-2000	100	Sureshkumar Jain

Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

The date of registration of transfer for the mentioned aforesaid securities is 15/10/2019

FOR RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

FOR, RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LINE



PRATIKA P. BOTHRA COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER M.NO.: A44123

eCSIN No.: EA044123A000018427